
Tuesday-Wednesday, August 15-16, 2023 Fall Kickoff (Faculty/Staff/Clinicians)

Wednesday-Friday, August 23-25, 2023 New Student Orientation

Monday, August 28, 2023 First Day of Class

Thursday, August 31, 2023 Welcome Picnic (Students/Faculty/Staff/Clinicians)

Monday, September 4, 2023 Labor Day Holiday (Program Closed, No Classes)

Wednesday, September 20, 2023 1st Year CIPE 

Monday, September 25, 2023 FW II-A Begins – OTD24

Monday, September 25, 2023 FW II-B Begins – MSOT23

Wednesday, September 27, 2023 1st Year CIPE 

Friday, September 29, 2023 Intent to Graduate Form Deadline (WebSTAC) – MSOT23

Wednesday, October 4, 2023 1st Year CIPE 

Dates to Be Announced 1st Year Mentor Match Events

Date to Be Announced 2nd Year CIPE Experience

Date to Be Announced MOTA Annual Conference

Date to Be Announced 1st Year CCE 

Wednesday-Friday, November 22-24, 2023 Thanksgiving Break

Date to Be Announced Virtual Financial Aid Exit Interview (MSOT23)

Friday, December 8, 2023 Last Day of Class

Monday-Friday, December 11-15, 2023 Final Exams - All Classes

Friday, December 15, 2023 FW II-A Ends – OTD24

Friday, December 15, 2023 FW II-B Ends – MSOT23

Friday, December 22, 2023 Grades Due - Pending Final Exams

Dates to Be Announced Spring Kickoff (Faculty/Staff/Clinicians)

Monday, January 8, 2024 First Day of Class

Monday, January 8, 2024 FW II-B Begins – OTD24

Monday, January 15, 2024 Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday (Program Closed, No Classes)

Dates to Be Announced 2nd Year CIPE Experiences

Date to Be Announced MOTA Hill Day

Monday-Friday, March 11-15, 2024 Spring Break

Thursday-Sunday, March 21-24, 2024 AOTA Conference – Orlando, FL

Friday, March 29, 2024 FW II-B Ends – OTD24

Dates to Be Announced 2nd Year OT Only SPE Events

Friday, April 26, 2024 Last Day of Class

Friday, April 26, 2024 OT Scholarship Day (Entire student body is expected to attend)

Monday-Friday, April 29-May 1-3, 2024 Final Exams - All Classes

Friday, May 10, 2024 Grades Due - Pending Final Exams

Monday, May 13, 2024 Doctoral Experience Begins – OTD24

Monday, May 13, 2024 Commencement

Monday, May 20, 2024 First Day of Class

Monday, May 27, 2024 Memorial Day Holiday (Program Closed, No Classes)

Monday, June 24, 2024 Fieldwork II-A Begins – MSOT24

Thursday, July 4, 2024 Independence Day (Program Closed, No Classes)

Date to Be Announced Intent to Graduate Form Deadline (WebSTAC) – OTD24

Friday, July 19, 2024 (Subject to Change, Date Under Review) Last Day of Class 

Date to Be Announced Virtual Financial Aid Exit Interview (OTD24)

Friday, August 16, 2024 Grades Due 

Friday, August 16, 2024 Doctoral Experience Ends – OTD24

Friday, September 13, 2024 Fieldwork II-A Ends – MSOT24

Monday, September 23, 2024 Fieldwork II-A Begins – OTD25

Monday, September 23, 2024 Fieldwork II-B Begins – MSOT24
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